Act 466 of the 1989 Regular Session.

Act 466 HB1418

By: Representative Thicksten

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 6-18-213(b) TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF DAYS WHICH CAN BE INCLUDED IN A QUARTERLY ATTENDANCE PERIOD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code  $6\text{-}18\text{-}213\,(b)$  is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(b) The official reporting period for attendance shall be quarterly or each nine (9) weeks with the actual number of days counted in each period to be not less than forty (40) nor more than fifty (50)."

SECTION 2. All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.

SECTION 3. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this  $\mbox{Act}$  are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: March 10, 1989